E Public Policy

Polling

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE January 28, 2016
INTERVIEWS: Tom Jensen 919-744-6312

IF YOU HAVE BASIC METHODOLOGICAL QUESTIONS, PLEASE E-MAIL
information@publicpolicypolling.com, OR CONSULT THE FINAL PARAGRAPH
OF THE PRESS RELEASE

Trump Leads lowa; Some Rays of Hope for Cruz, Rubio

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP's new lowa poll, conducted in partnership with Progress
lowa, continues to find Donald Trump leading in the state. He's at 31% to 23% for
Ted Cruz, 14% for Marco Rubio, 9% for Ben Carson, 4% each for Jeb Bush, Mike
Huckabee, and Rand Paul, 3% for Carly Fiorina, 2% each for Chris Christie and
John Kasich, and 1% each for Jim Gilmore and Rick Santorum.

Since we last polled lowa two and a half weeks ago Trump and Cruz are the only
candidates to see their support move by more than a couple points- Trump's seen
a 3 point gain in his support from 28% to 31%, while Cruz has seen a
corresponding 3 point decline in his support from 26% to 23%.

Cruz has seen a large drop in his favorability rating over the last few weeks, from
69/18 down to just 56/35. Trump's continued focus on the ‘Canadian birther’
issue may really be a big part of what's helping him at Cruz's expense. We found
on our last lowa poll that only 32% of Republican voters thought someone born
in another country should be allowed to serve as President, and attention to
Cruz's birthplace has been a constant since that last poll.

There are still a lot of votes on the table in lowa- 31% of likely caucus goers say
they could change their minds between now and Monday. Trump benefits from
having the most firmly committed support though- 80% of his voters say they're
firmly committed to him compared to 71% of Cruz's and 65% of Rubio's among
the other leading contenders. Among voters who say their mind is totally made
up, Trump's lead over Cruz grows to 12 points at 36/24. The only other candidate
whose supporters are as committed to him as Trump is Rand Paul- that should
help Paul to finish 5th or maybe even slip into 4th if enough of Ben Carson's
supporters peel off to other candidates in the closing stretch.

There are reasons within these numbers to see the possibility of both Cruz and
Rubio out performing their current standing on Monday night. Currently 30% of
the likely electorate is supporting someone among the also rans- the 9 candidates
in single digits. But 43% of those voters are open to the possibility of changing
their minds- possibly casting a strategic vote. And among that group supporting
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the also rans 35% say they would pick Rubio, 25% say they would pick Cruz, and
17% say they would pick Trump if they had to choose between the leading
contenders. That creates a real possibility if enough of those people really do end
up peeling off for Rubio to get a surprise 20 or 25% on Monday night that gives
him the momentum to be successful further down the road.

Cruz is smart to try to frame the race as a one on one choice between him and
Trump. Among supporters of the also rans, 50% say they'd vote for Cruz if they
had to pick between the two leading contenders to only 21% who say they would
cast their lot with Trump. Overall Cruz leads Trump 47/40 head to head-
supporters of all 10 other candidates say they would vote for Cruz before they
would vote for Trump. That means Cruz still has the real potential for victory if
he can get enough of those people to gravitate to him in an effort to stop Trump.

“Donald Trump’s the clear leader in lowa at this point,” said Dean Debnam,
President of Public Policy Polling. “The big question is whether enough
supporters of the also rans will move to Ted Cruz and/or Marco Rubio to allow
them to exceed expectations on election night.”

There continue to be some big splits in where Trump and Cruz's support is
coming from. Cruz leads 38/24 among 'very conservative' voters, but Trump
makes up for that with a 34/17 advantage among ‘somewhat conservative' voters
and a 32/6 one with moderates. Trump leads Cruz only 25/24 with women, but
has a much more substantial advantage with men at 35/21. The candidates are
knotted among Evangelicals at 29%, but Trump has a 32/14 lead with non-
Evangelicals. Trump is up 30/24 with Republicans but broadens his lead thanks
to a 34/16 edge with independents, so he will be counting on them to show up
and change their party registration to really take advantage of that.

Other notes from lowa:

-There will be some temptation to credit Sarah Palin for Trump's rise in the state,
but she only has a 45/40 favorability rating. That may not have a lot to do with it.

-He's not going to win the caucus but Ben Carson will leave lowa as the most
broadly liked of the candidates. 72% of voters have a favorable opinion of him to
only 20% with an unfavorable one. The next closest person to that level of
popularity is Mike Huckabee at 60/28. Taken together those numbers may
suggest that favorability numbers don't mean everything.

Public Policy Polling surveyed 780 likely Republican caucus voters on January 26" and 27th.
The margin of error is +/-3.5%. 80% of participants, selected through a list based sample,
responded via the phone, while 20% of respondents who did not have landlines conducted the
survey over the internet through an opt-in internet panel
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lowa Survey Results

Q1 Next Monday will you vote in the Democratic or
Republican caucus for President, or will you
not vote in a caucus?

DemocratiC CauCUS ............ccevvvvveviiiieiiieeeeeeeees 0%
RepUDICAN CAUCUS. ........oeeveveeeeeeereeeeereeren, 100%
Will not vote in @ CauCUS ........ceeeeeeeeeeeeeenenennnn, 0%

Q2 The Republican candidates for President are
Jeb Bush, Ben Carson, Chris Christie, Ted
Cruz, Carly Fiorina, Jim Gilmore, Mike
Huckabee, John Kasich, Rand Paul, Marco
Rubio, Rick Santorum, and Donald Trump. If

the election was today, who would you vote

for?
JeD BUSh....ooviiii 4%
Ben Carson.........cooccvviiiiiiiiii 9%
Chris Christie ........cooveiiiiii e 2%
TEA CrUZ oot 23%
Carly Fiorna .......cccooeiniiiiieiieeiiiecee e 3%
JiM GilMOre.....cooviiiiiic e 1%
Mike Huckabee ............cccovviviiiiiiiicciics 4%
JONN KASICh ...eeviiiiiiiicc e, 2%
Rand Paul........c.cccooviiiiiiiii s 4%
Marco RUDIO .........occveeiiiiiiiii e 14%
RIiCK Santorum ..........cccoecviiiiiiiciiec s 1%
Donald Trump .....oooiiiiieieeeee e 31%
undecided.........ccooviveieiniiiiiie e 2%

Q3 Are you firmly committed to your current choice
for President, or is it possible you'll change
your mind between now and the primary?

Firmly committed to your current choice ......... 69%
It's possible you'll change your mind between
NOW and the PriMary .......oo.oeeveeeeeveeereesenees 31%

January 26-27, 2016
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Given the same list of choices, who would be
your second choice for the GOP candidate for
President in 20167

JED BUSh.....oeiiiiiiic 6%
BEN CaISON.......oeevevereeeeeeeereseeesessnssseesesneenen. 12%
ChIFS ChISHE ... 5%
TEU CIUZ oo 16%
Carly FIOMNG v.eeveeeeeee oo 7%
JIM GlMOTE.......oveveeeevee e 1%
Mike Huckabee ...........ccccoooeviiiiiiiiiicen 6%
JONN KASICH ... 4%
RANA PAUL ..o, 4%
Marco RUDIO ........oveveeeeeceeeeeceese e, 16%
Rick Santorum ..........ccocevveriiiiiiciiin e 3%
Donald Trump ....ooovvciiiieeeeecccee e 8%
UNAECIEM.......eoeeeeeceee e, 11%

Given the choices of just Donald Trump, Marco
Rubio, and Ted Cruz who would you support
for the Republican nomination for President?

Donald Trump ....coooiiiiiiiieeeeee e 36%
Marco RUDIO .........cccveiiiiiiii e 25%
TEA CrUZ oot 31%
NOLSUIE ... 8%

Who would you prefer as the Republican
candidate if you had to choose between just
Ted Cruz and Donald Trump?

=0 O U 47%
Donald Trump ....ooooeiieiieeeee e 40%
NOE SUME .., 13%
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Q7 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jeb Bush?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiii 38%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 48%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 14%

Q8 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ben Carson?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 2%
Unfavorable ...........ccvveeiiiiiiiiiiiiee 20%
NOE SUIME c.veie e, 8%

Q9 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ted Cruz?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiieie 56%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 35%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 9%

Q10 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Marco Rubio?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 57%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 32%
NOE SUIME c.veie e, 11%

Q11 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donald Trump?

Favorable......ccoooovivveiiee 50%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiiee e 44%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 6%

Q12 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Chris Christie?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 36%
Unfavorable ...........ocvveeiiiiiiiiiiiie 51%
NOE SUIME c.eveiieee e, 13%

Q13 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Carly Fiorina?

Favorable......ccoooovivveiiee 53%
UNfavorable ............ceveeeeiiiiiiieee e 34%
NOE SUME c.veeeeieeee e, 14%
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Q14 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jim Gilmore?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiieieee 6%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 50%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeee e, 45%

Q15 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mike Huckabee?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiii 60%
Unfavorable ...........covveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 28%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 12%

Q16 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of John Kasich?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 28%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 45%
NOE SUME c.veeeiieee e, 27%

Q17 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rand Paul?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 37%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 46%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 16%

Q18 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rick Santorum?

Favorable ..o 43%

Unfavorable ... 39%

NOE SUIE ... 18%
Q19 Are you an Evangelical Christian or not?

Y S 56%

NO oo 44%

Q20 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Terry Branstad?

Favorable........ccccccci 62%
Unfavorable ........cccccevie 26%
NOE SUIE .ottt 12%
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Q21 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bob Vander Plaats?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiii 31%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 32%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 37%

Q22 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Sarah Palin?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 45%
Unfavorable ...........ccvveeiiiiiiiiiiiiee 40%
NOE SUIME c.veie e, 15%

Q23 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 3%
Somewhat liberal .........ccocovveiiiiiii e 4%
MOErate......cooieiieireee e 18%
Somewhat conservative...........cccccoveeeeeiinenenne 36%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccccveeereeieeiee e 39%
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Q24 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

Q25 If you are a Republican, press 1. If an
independent, press 2.

Republican............oooiiiiii e 82%

Independent..........oooueieeiieiiii e 18%
Q26 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
than 65, press 4.

1810 29t 9%
B0 H0 45t 20%
BB 80 B5 oot 43%
Older than 65.......oviveeeiiieeee s 28%
@ l B
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris Ted| Carly Jim Mike| John| Rand| Marco Rick|Donald
Base Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Huckabee|Kasich Paul| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Caucus Vote
Republican caucus|100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris Ted| Carly Jim Mike| John| Rand| Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie[ Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Huckabee|Kasich Paul| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Republican Primary
Jeb Bush| 4% 100% - - - - - - - - - - - -
Ben Carson| 9% - 100% - - - - - - - - - - -
Chris Christie| 2% - - 100% - - - - - - - - - -
Ted Cruz|23% - - - 100% - - - - - - - - -
Carly Fiorina| 3% - - - - 100% - - - - - - - -
Jim Gilmore| 1% - - - - - 100% - - - - - - -
Mike Huckabee| 4% - - - - - - 100% - - - - - -
John Kasich| 2% - - - - - - - 100% - - - - -
Rand Paul| 4% - - - - - - - - 100% - - - -
Marco Rubio|14% - - - - - - - - - 100% - - -
Rick Santorum| 1% - - - - - - - - - - 100% - -
Donald Trump|31% - - - - - - - - - - - 100% -
Undecided| 2% - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim Mike[ John| Rand|Marco Rick | Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump
Committed to Choice
Yes/No
Firmly committed to[69% 58% 52% 56% 71% 31% 62% 60% 64% 80% 65% 46% 80%
your current choice
It's possible you'll [31% 42% 48% 44%  29% 69% 38% 40% 36% 20% 35% 54% 20%
change your mind
between now and the
primary
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush| 6% - 12% 19% 3% 6% - 18% 10% - 13% - 4%
Ben Carson|12% 4% - 13% 19% 29% - 27% 11% 5% 12% 36% 9%
Chris Christie| 5% 9% 3% - 2% 8% - - 20% - 7% - 6%
Ted Cruz|16% 22% 25% - - 16% - 11% 7% 8% 22% - 28%
Carly Fiorina| 7% 8% 9% 10% 5% - 23% 3% 10% 9% 13% 13% 7%
Jim Gilmore| 1% - - - - - - - - 4% - - 1%
Mike Huckabee| 6% - 9% - 10% 6% - - 8% 11% 1% 13% 5%
John Kasich| 4% 16% - 10% 2% 5% 14% 4% - 11% 6% 9% 2%
Rand Paul| 4% 2% 5% - 8% - - 7% - - 3% - 3%
Marco Rubio[16% 16% 8% 40% 24% 11% 23% 13% 17% 11% - 9% 19%
Rick Santorum| 3% 4% 4% - 5% - - 6% - 6% 4% - 2%
Donald Trump| 8% 9% 10% - 15% 8% - 8% - 12% 12% 20% -
Undecided|11% 10% 16% 7% 8% 11% 39% 4% 16% 22% 8% - 13%

Republican Primary

Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim Mike|[ John| Rand|Marco Rick | Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul| Rubio|Santorum| Trump

Trump/Rubio/Cruz

Donald Trump|36% 20% 19% 10% 2% 26% - 12% 7% 18% - 28% 96%
Marco Rubio|25% 34% 23% 66% 2% 25% 48% 46% 54% 27% 97% 44% 1%
Ted Cruz|31% 21% 33% 6% 95% 42% - 20% 12% 26% 2% 19% 1%
Not sure| 8% 25% 25% 18% 1% 8% 52% 22% 28% 29% 1% 9% 2%
January 26-27, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump
Cruz/Trump
Ted Cruz|47% 34% 55% 29% 97% 58% 38% 57% 48% 58% 49% 42% 6%
Donald Trump|40% 22% 19% 19% 1% 31% 23% 20% 11% 25% 28% 8% 93%
Not sure|13% 44% 26% 51% 3% 11% 39% 23% 40% 16% 23% 50% 1%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump
Bush Favorability
Favorable|38% 97% 38% 70% 23% 39% 38% 62% 82% 30% 58% 42% 24%
Unfavorable|48% - 41% 20% 59% 46% 48% 19% 15% 52% 30% 37% 63%
Not sure|14% 3% 21% 10% 18% 15% 14% 19% 3% 17% 12% 21% 13%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump
Carson Favorability
Favorable|72% 51% 96% 71% 84% 73% 48% 86% 35% 69% 82% 100% 55%
Unfavorable|20% 35% 4% 29% 10% 20% 38% 6% 55% 18% 15% - 33%
Not sure| 8% 15% - - 5% 6% 14% 8% 10% 14% 4% - 12%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris Ted| Carly Jim Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul| Rubio|Santorum| Trump
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|56% 37% 48% 32% 100% 55% 62% 46% 12% 50% 48% 60% 39%
Unfavorable|35% 54% 35% 54% - 39% 38% 25% 81% 35% 42% 31% 52%
Not sure| 9% 9% 16% 14% - 6% - 29% 7% 15% 10% 8% 10%
January 26-27, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 780 likely Republican caucus voters Raleigh, NC 27604 dap
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim Mike| John| Rand| Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore[Huckabee|Kasich| Paul| Rubio|Santorum| Trump
Rubio Favorability
Favorable[57% 57% 42% 79% 59% 61% 23% 68% 54% 39% 100% 86% 38%
Unfavorable|32% 30% 31% 17% 27% 32% 62% 18% 46% 42% - - 52%
Not sure|11% 13% 27% 4% 14% 6% 14% 15% - 18% - 14% 10%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick | Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump
Trump Favorability
Favorable|50% 29% 28% 24% 28% 42% 25% 40% - 35% 26% 28% 97%
Unfavorable[44% 68% 59% 76% 63% 50% 75% 49% 100% 58% 64% 59% 2%
Not sure| 6% 2% 14% - 9% 8% - 12% - 7% 10% 13% 1%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim Mike|[ John| Rand|Marco Rick | Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul| Rubio|Santorum| Trump
Christie Favorability
Favorable|36% 49% 28% 100% 25% 47% 23% 38% 63% 21% 52% 37% 31%
Unfavorable|51% 38% 51% - 61% 51% 62% 36% 37% 68% 37% 32% 58%
Not sure|13% 14% 21% - 14% 2% 14% 26% - 11% 11% 32% 11%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim Mike|[ John| Rand|Marco Rick | Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul| Rubio|Santorum| Trump
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|53% 47% 60% 74% 56% 87% 23% 51% 63% 57% 65% 7% 38%
Unfavorable|34% 44% 19% 17% 28% 13% 7% 22% 23% 30% 27% 9% 50%
Not sure|14% 10% 21% 9% 17% - - 27% 14% 13% 9% 14% 12%
January 26-27, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




@
| Polling

] Public Policy

Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump
Gilmore Favorability
Favorable| 6% 14% 4% - 3% 18% 61% 4% 11% 9% 3% 14% 5%
Unfavorable|50% 42% 38% 60% 52% 38% 39% 39% 51% 22% 47% 31% 60%
Not sure|45% 44% 59% 40% 45% 44% - 56% 38% 69% 49% 55% 35%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|60% 42% 66% 55% 69% 28% 48% 97% 37% 50% 63% 94% 54%
Unfavorable|28% 42% 18% 36% 21% 45% 38% - 47% 45% 28% - 33%
Not sure|12% 16% 16% 9% 10% 27% 14% 3% 17% 5% 9% 6% 13%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump
Kasich Favorability
Favorable|28% 37% 25% 49% 17% 41% 38% 30% 92% 35% 41% 42% 19%
Unfavorable|45% 26% 40% 28% 51% 36% 48% 18% 5% 33% 37% 37% 59%
Not sure|27% 37% 35% 23% 32% 23% 14% 52% 3% 32% 22% 21% 22%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Huckabee|Kasich Paul| Rubio [ Santorum| Trump
Paul Favorability
Favorable|37% 18% 31% 41% 50% 47% 23% 19% 21% 100% 31% 54% 29%
Unfavorable|46% 62% 42% 56% 37% 38% 62% 38% 72% - 49% 46% 57%
Not sure|[16% 19% 27% 3% 14% 15% 14% 42% 7% - 19% - 15%
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump
Santorum Favorability
Favorable|43% 34% 46% 56% 60% 62% 25% 59% 15% 24% 41% 94% 30%
Unfavorable|39% 49% 35% 26% 22% 31% 75% 22% 69% 50% 39% - 51%
Not sure|18% 17% 19% 18% 18% 6% - 19% 16% 26% 20% 6% 19%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Branstad Favorability
Favorable|62% 79% 64% 78% 48% 61% 38% 88% 62% 48% 73% 59% 62% 52%
Unfavorable[26% 16% 17% 17% 40% 24% 62% % 31% 32% 16% 13% 27% 14%
Not sure|12% 4% 19% 5% 12% 15% - 4% 7% 20% 10% 27% 11% 35%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Vander Plaats
Favorability
Favorable[31% 23% 43% 44% 51% 14% 48% 51% 7% 42% 21% 32% 19% 16%
Unfavorable|32% 42% 13% 36% 14% 45% 38% 9% 67% 17% 40% 37% 46% 12%
Not sure|37% 35% 44% 20% 35% 41% 14% 40% 26% 41% 39% 32% 35% 2%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Palin Favorability
Favorable|45% 26% 36% 33% 42% 52% 25% 44% 18% 33% 24% 19% 69% 21%
Unfavorable[40% 66% 44% 67% 42% 39% 61% 32% 70% 49% 55% 72% 19% 45%
Not sure|15% 7% 20% - 16% 10% 14% 24% 12% 18% 21% 9% 11% 34%

January 26-27, 2016
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Committed to Choice Yes/No

Firmly committed to It's possible you'll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary

Caucus Vote
Republican caucus|100% 100% 100%

Committed to Choice Yes/No
Firmly committed to It's possible you'll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary
Republican Primary

Jeb Bush| 4% 4% 6%
Ben Carson| 9% 7% 14%
Chris Christie| 2% 2% 3%
Ted Cruz|23% 24% 21%
Carly Fiorina| 3% 1% 6%
Jim Gilmore| 1% 1% 1%
Mike Huckabee| 4% 3% 5%
John Kasich| 2% 2% 3%
Rand Paul| 5% 5% 3%
Marco Rubio|14% 13% 16%
Rick Santorum| 1% 1% 2%
Donald Trump|31% 36% 20%

Committed to Choice Yes/No

Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary

Committed to Choice
Yes/No

Firmly committed to [ 69% 100% -
your current choice
It's possible you'll [ 31% - 100%
change your mind
between now and the

primary
January 26-27, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 780 likely Republican caucus voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Committed to Choice Yes/No
Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush| 6% 6% 7%
Ben Carson|12% 13% 11%
Chris Christie| 5% 6% 3%
Ted Cruz|16% 14% 22%
Carly Fiorina| 7% 8% 5%
Jim Gilmore| 1% 1% -
Mike Huckabee| 6% 7% 3%
John Kasich| 4% 5% 3%
Rand Paul| 4% 5% 2%
Marco Rubio|16% 15% 18%
Rick Santorum| 3% 4% 2%
Donald Trump| 8% 6% 12%
Undecided | 11% 11% 11%

Committed to Choice Yes/No

Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary

Trump/Rubio/Cruz

Donald Trump | 36% 41% 26%
Marco Rubio [ 25% 22% 31%
Ted Cruz|31% 28% 37%
Not sure| 8% 10% 6%
January 26-27, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 780 likely Republican caucus voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Committed to Choice Yes/No
Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary
Cruz/Trump
Ted Cruz|47% 44% 53%
Donald Trump [ 40% 43% 32%
Not sure|13% 13% 15%
Committed to Choice Yes/No
Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary
Bush Favorability
Favorable| 38% 34% 47%
Unfavorable|48% 54% 32%
Not sure|14% 12% 20%
Committed to Choice Yes/No
Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary

Carson Favorability

Favorable | 72% 71% 75%
Unfavorable|20% 23% 14%
Not sure| 8% 6% 11%
Committed to Choice Yes/No
Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|[mind between now and the primary
Cruz Favorability
Favorable [ 56% 53% 61%
Unfavorable|35% 40% 25%
Not sure| 9% 7% 13%

January 26-27, 2016

survey of 780 likely Republican caucus voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Committed to Choice Yes/No

Firmly committed to

It's possible you’ll change your

Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary
Rubio Favorability
Favorable|57% 52% 67%
Unfavorable|32% 39% 18%
Not sure|11% 9% 15%
Committed to Choice Yes/No
Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary

Trump Favorability

Favorable|50% 50% 49%
Unfavorable|44% 45% 41%
Not sure| 6% 5% 10%
Committed to Choice Yes/No
Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary
Christie Favorability
Favorable | 36% 37% 34%
Unfavorable|51% 53% 47%
Not sure|13% 10% 19%
Committed to Choice Yes/No
Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|[mind between now and the primary
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable [ 53% 54% 50%
Unfavorable|34% 35% 30%
Not sure|14% 11% 20%

January 26-27, 2016
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Committed to Choice Yes/No
Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary
Gilmore Favorability
Favorable| 6% 6% 5%
Unfavorable|50% 54% 40%
Not sure|45% 40% 55%
Committed to Choice Yes/No
Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary

Huckabee Favorability

Favorable|60% 60% 61%
Unfavorable|28% 31% 22%
Not sure|12% 9% 17%
Committed to Choice Yes/No
Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary

Kasich Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

28%
45%
27%

28%
49%
22%

26%
36%
39%

Base

Committed to Choice Yes/No

Firmly committed to
your current choice

It's possible you’ll change your
mind between now and the primary

Paul Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

37%
46%
16%

37%
49%
14%

37%
42%
21%
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Base

Committed to Choice Yes/No

Firmly committed to
your current choice

It's possible you’ll change your
mind between now and the primary

Santorum Favorability

Favorable|43% 43% 43%
Unfavorable|39% 42% 33%
Not sure|18% 15% 25%
Committed to Choice Yes/No
Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary

Branstad Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

62%
26%
12%

59%
31%
10%

67%
17%
16%

Base

Committed to Choice Yes/No

Firmly committed to
your current choice

It's possible you’ll change your
mind between now and the primary

Vander Plaats
Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

32%
32%
36%

32%
36%
32%

32%
22%
45%
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Committed to Choice Yes/No

Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary

Palin Favorability

Favorable|45% 48% 39%
Unfavorable|40% 40% 40%
Not sure|15% 12% 21%
Evangelical
Yes/No
Base Yes No

Caucus Vote
Republican caucus|100% 100% 100%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Republican Primary
Jeb Bush| 4% 3% 5%

Ben Carson| 9% 12% 5%
Chris Christie| 2% 2% 3%
Ted Cruz(23% 29% 14%
Carly Fiorina| 3% 2% 3%
Jim Gilmore| 1% 1% 1%
Mike Huckabee| 4% 5% 3%
John Kasich| 2% 1% 4%
Rand Paul| 4% 4% 6%
Marco Rubio|14% 11% 17%
Rick Santorum| 1% 1% 1%
Donald Trump|[31% 29% 32%

Undecided| 2% - 5%
January 26-27, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 780 likely Republican caucus voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Committed to Choice
Yes/No

Firmly committed to[69% 70% 67%
your current choice
It's possible you'll[31% 30% 33%
change your mind

between now and the
primary

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Republican Primary
Second Choice

Jeb Bush| 6% 5% 8%

Ben Carson|12% 14% 10%
Chris Christie| 5% 3% %
Ted Cruz|16% 17% 16%
Carly Fiorina| 7% 8% %
Jim Gilmore| 1% 0% 1%
Mike Huckabee| 6% 8% 3%
John Kasich| 4% 2% 6%
Rand Paul| 4% 3% 5%
Marco Rubio[16% 19% 12%
Rick Santorum| 3% 4% 2%
Donald Trump| 8% 7% 9%
Undecided|11% 9% 14%

January 26-27, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 780 likely Republican caucus voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Trump/Rubio/Cruz
Donald Trump|[36% 33% 40%

Marco Rubio[25% 21% 31%

Ted Cruz(31% 39% 20%

Not sure| 8% 7% 10%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Cruz/Trump

Ted Cruz|47% 54% 37%
Donald Trump[40% 35% 47%
Not sure[13% 11% 17%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Bush Favorability
Favorable[(38% 35% 42%

Unfavorable|[48% 49% 45%
Not sure|14% 15% 13%

January 26-27, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 780 likely Republican caucus voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Carson Favorability
Favorable|72% 77% 65%
Unfavorable|[20% 15% 28%

Not sure| 8% 8% 7%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Cruz Favorability
Favorable|56% 63% 46%
Unfavorable|35% 27% 46%

Not sure| 9% 10% 8%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Rubio Favorability
Favorable|57% 59% 53%
Unfavorable|32% 29% 37%

Not sure|[11% 12% 10%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Trump Favorability
Favorable|50% 47% 54%
Unfavorable[44% 47% 40%

Not sure| 6% 6% 6%

January 26-27, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 780 likely Republican caucus voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Christie Favorability
Favorable|36% 33% 40%
Unfavorable[51% 54% 47%

Not sure{13% 13% 13%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|53% 54% 51%
Unfavorable|34% 32% 35%

Not sure|[14% 13% 14%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Gilmore Favorability
Favorable| 6% 4% 8%
Unfavorable|50% 51% 48%

Not sure|[45% 45% 44%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|60% 70% 47%
Unfavorable[28% 19% 40%

Not sure[12% 10% 13%

January 26-27, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 780 likely Republican caucus voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Kasich Favorability
Favorable|28% 24% 32%
Unfavorable[45% 46% 43%

Not sure|27% 30% 25%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Paul Favorability
Favorable|37% 39% 36%
Unfavorable[46% 45% 48%

Not sure|[16% 16% 16%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Santorum Favorability
Favorable|43% 50% 33%
Unfavorable|39% 31% 49%

Not sure|[18% 19% 18%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Branstad Favorability
Favorable|62% 62% 61%
Unfavorable[26% 25% 28%

Not sure{12% 13% 11%

January 26-27, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 780 likely Republican caucus voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Vander Plaats
Favorability

Favorable|31% 40% 21%
Unfavorable[32% 23% 42%
Not sure|37% 37% 37%

Evangelical
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Palin Favorability
Favorable|45% 49% 39%
Unfavorable|40% 36% 44%

Not sure|[15% 14% 17%

Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Caucus Vote
Republican caucus|100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
January 26-27, 2016 3020 I-_Iighwoods Blvd.
survey of 780 likely Republican caucus voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal [ Moderate|conservative|conservative
Republican Primary
Jeb Bush| 4% - 6% 10% 4% 1%
Ben Carson| 9% 16% - 6% 7% 12%
Chris Christie| 2% - - 5% 2% 2%
Ted Cruz|23% 12% 10% 6% 17% 38%
Carly Fiorina| 3% 10% 2% 6% 2% 2%
Jim Gilmore| 1% 6% - 1% 0% 1%
Mike Huckabee| 4% 4% 6% 2% 3% 5%
John Kasich| 2% - 4% 4% 4% 1%
Rand Paul| 4% - - 9% 6% 2%
Marco Rubio|14% - 17% 17% 17% 10%
Rick Santorum| 1% 6% 4% - 1% 1%
Donald Trump|31% 46% 44% 32% 34% 24%
Undecided| 2% - 8% 3% 2% 1%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base [liberal liberal [ Moderate|conservative|conservative
Committed to Choice
Yes/No
Firmly committed to|69%  88% 60% 63% 65% 74%
your current choice
It's possible you'll|31%  12% 40% 37% 35% 26%
change your mind
between now and the
primary
January 26-27, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush| 6% 28% 15% 11% 5% 3%
Ben Carson|12% 4% 16% 10% 10% 15%
Chris Christie| 5% 2% 8% 12% 5% 2%
Ted Cruz|16% 10% 5% 8% 20% 18%
Carly Fiorina| 7% 4% 4% 8% 7% 8%
Jim Gilmore| 1% - - 1% 0% 0%
Mike Huckabee| 6% 9% - 1% 6% 8%
John Kasich| 4% - - 8% 7% 1%
Rand Paul| 4% - 2% 3% 4% 5%
Marco Rubio|16%  10% 20% 15% 14% 18%
Rick Santorum| 3% - 2% 2% 2% 5%
Donald Trump| 8% 13% 6% 3% 10% 8%
Undecided [11% 22% 21% 19% 9% 8%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Trump/Rubio/Cruz
Donald Trump|[36% 65% 55% 39% 37% 29%
Marco Rubio|25% 16% 32% 29% 31% 18%
Ted Cruz|31% 18% 11% 15% 24% 46%
Not sure| 8% - 2% 16% 8% 6%
January 26-27, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Cruz/Trump
Ted Cruz|47% 41% 22% 28% 40% 64%
Donald Trump|[40%  44% 69% 43% 45% 31%
Not sure|13%  16% 9% 29% 15% 5%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Bush Favorability
Favorable|38% 41% 39% 46% 43% 30%
Unfavorable|48%  46% 40% 33% 43% 59%
Not sure|[14% 13% 21% 20% 14% 12%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Carson Favorability
Favorable|72%  36% 52% 53% 76% 82%
Unfavorable|20% 61% 30% 32% 18% 14%
Not sure| 8% 2% 18% 16% 7% 4%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|56% 50% 20% 30% 53% 74%
Unfavorable|35% 50% 58% 57% 38% 20%
Not sure| 9% - 23% 14% 9% 6%
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Rubio Favorability
Favorable|57% 33% 46% 54% 58% 59%
Unfavorable|32% 65% 34% 32% 32% 30%
Not sure|11% 2% 20% 13% 10% 11%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Trump Favorability
Favorable|50% 66% 62% 48% 52% 46%
Unfavorable|44% 34% 31% 44% 43% 47%
Not sure| 6% - 7% 8% 5% 7%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Christie Favorability
Favorable|36% 16% 29% 37% 43% 31%
Unfavorable|51%  84% 50% 44% 44% 59%
Not sure|13% - 21% 19% 13% 11%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|53%  30% 25% 47% 54% 59%
Unfavorable|34%  70% 50% 33% 34% 29%
Not sure|14% - 25% 20% 12% 12%
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survey of 780 likely Republican caucus voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




dr Public Policy
Polling

Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Gilmore Favorability
Favorable| 6% 12% 4% 7% 6% 5%
Unfavorable|50% 84% 45% 42% 48% 52%
Not sure|45% 4% 51% 52% 46% 43%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|60% 37% 28% 40% 61% 73%
Unfavorable|28% 59% 60% 40% 26% 19%
Not sure|12% 4% 12% 20% 13% 7%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Kasich Favorability
Favorable|28% 25% 18% 32% 31% 24%
Unfavorable|45%  71% 38% 32% 43% 52%
Not sure[27% 4% 44% 36% 26% 25%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Paul Favorability
Favorable|37% 25% 34% 37% 37% 39%
Unfavorable|46%  75% 53% 43% 47% 45%
Not sure|16% - 13% 19% 16% 16%
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Santorum Favorability
Favorable|43%  35% 19% 24% 41% 56%
Unfavorable|39% 65% 52% 44% 41% 31%
Not sure|18% - 29% 31% 18% 13%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Branstad Favorability
Favorable|62%  32% 48% 62% 65% 62%
Unfavorable|26%  65% 30% 23% 25% 26%
Not sure|12% 4% 23% 16% 10% 12%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Vander Plaats
Favorability
Favorable[31%  34% 3% 10% 28% 48%
Unfavorable|32%  56% 44% 42% 37% 19%
Not sure[37% 10% 53% 48% 35% 34%
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base [liberal liberal [ Moderate | conservative | conservative
Palin Favorability
Favorable|45%  43% 34% 30% 41% 57%
Unfavorable|40%  50% 55% 54% 41% 30%
Not sure|15% 8% 12% 17% 18% 13%
Gender

Base [Woman Man

Caucus Vote
Republican caucus|100%  100% 100%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Republican Primary
Jeb Bush| 4% 4% 4%

Ben Carson| 9% 12% 6%
Chris Christie| 2% 2% 3%
Ted Cruz|23% 24% 21%
Carly Fiorina| 3% 4% 2%

Jim Gilmore| 1% 0% 1%
Mike Huckabee| 4% 3% 5%
John Kasich| 2% 2% 3%
Rand Paul| 4% 2% 6%
Marco Rubio|14% 17% 12%
Rick Santorum| 1% 2% 1%

Donald Trump|31% 25% 35%
Undecided| 2% 4% 1%

January 26-27, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 780 likely Republican caucus voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Committed to Choice
Yes/No

Firmly committed to [ 69% 60% 75%
your current choice

It's possible you'll| 31% 40% 25%
change your mind
between now and the
primary

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Republican Primary
Second Choice

Jeb Bush| 6% 6% 7%
Ben Carson|12% 14% 11%
Chris Christie| 5% 1% 5%
Ted Cruz|16% 17% 15%

Carly Fiorina| 7% 7% 8%
Jim Gilmore| 1% 0% 1%
Mike Huckabee| 6% 6% 6%
John Kasich| 4% 3% 5%
Rand Paul| 4% 3% 5%

Marco Rubio [ 16% 16% 16%
Rick Santorum| 3% 4% 3%
Donald Trump| 8% % 8%

Undecided | 11% 13% 10%

January 26-27, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 780 likely Republican caucus voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Trump/Rubio/Cruz
Donald Trump | 36% 29% 41%

Marco Rubio|25% 28% 23%

Ted Cruz|31% 34% 28%

Not sure| 8% 9% 8%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Cruz/Trump

Ted Cruz|47% 52% 43%
Donald Trump [ 40% 34% 44%
Not sure|13% 14% 13%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Bush Favorability
Favorable | 38% 37% 39%
Unfavorable|48% 44% 50%

Not sure|14% 20% 10%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Carson Favorability
Favorable|72% 76% 69%
Unfavorable|20% 18% 22%

Not sure| 8% 6% 9%
January 26-27, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Cruz Favorability
Favorable|56% 59% 53%
Unfavorable|35% 31% 39%

Not sure| 9% 10% 8%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Rubio Favorability
Favorable | 57% 61% 53%
Unfavorable|32% 25% 38%

Not sure|11% 14% 9%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Trump Favorability
Favorable|50% 43% 55%
Unfavorable|44% 48% 41%

Not sure| 6% 8% 5%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Christie Favorability
Favorable | 36% 37% 35%
Unfavorable|51% 45% 56%

Not sure|13% 17% 10%

January 26-27, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 780 likely Republican caucus voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|53% 52% 54%
Unfavorable|34% 29% 37%

Not sure|14% 19% 10%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Gilmore Favorability
Favorable| 6% 3% 8%
Unfavorable|50% 43% 54%

Not sure|45% 54% 38%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Huckabee Favorability
Favorable| 60% 61% 60%
Unfavorable|28% 23% 33%

Not sure|12% 17% 8%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Kasich Favorability
Favorable|28% 24% 30%
Unfavorable|45% 40% 49%

Not sure|27% 36% 21%

January 26-27, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 780 likely Republican caucus voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Paul Favorability
Favorable|37% 32% 42%
Unfavorable|46% 47% 46%

Not sure|16% 21% 12%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Santorum Favorability
Favorable|43% 47% 40%
Unfavorable|39% 32% 44%

Not sure|18% 22% 15%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Branstad Favorability
Favorable|62% 61% 62%
Unfavorable|26% 24% 28%

Not sure|12% 15% 10%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Vander Plaats
Favorability

Favorable|31% 30% 32%
Unfavorable|32% 24% 37%
Not sure|37% 45% 30%

January 26-27, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 780 likely Republican caucus voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Palin Favorability
Favorable|45% 38% 50%
Unfavorable|40% 44% 37%

Not sure|15% 19% 13%

Party

Base |Republican|Independent

Caucus Vote

Republican caucus|100% 100% 100%
Party
Base |Republican|Independent
Republican Primary
Jeb Bush| 4% 4% 4%
Ben Carson| 9% 9% 9%
Chris Christie| 2% 2% 2%
Ted Cruz|23% 24% 16%
Carly Fiorina| 3% 2% 6%
Jim Gilmore| 1% 1% 2%
Mike Huckabee| 4% 4% 3%
John Kasich| 2% 3% 2%
Rand Paul| 4% 4% 7%
Marco Rubio|14% 14% 12%
Rick Santorum| 1% 1% 2%
Donald Trump|31% 30% 34%
Undecided| 2% 2% 2%
January 26-27, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Party

Base |Republican|Independent

Committed to Choice

Yes/No
Firmly committed to [ 69% 68% 69%
your current choice
It's possible you'll [ 31% 32% 31%

change your mind
between now and the
primary

Party
Base Republicanl Independent
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush| 6% 6% 7%
Ben Carson|12% 12% 14%
Chris Christie| 5% 5% %
Ted Cruz|16% 18% 9%
Carly Fiorina| 7% 7% 7%
Jim Gilmore| 1% 0% 1%
Mike Huckabee| 6% 6% 7%
John Kasich| 4% 4% 6%
Rand Paul| 4% 4% 3%
Marco Rubio [ 16% 16% 16%
Rick Santorum| 3% 4% 2%
Donald Trump| 8% 8% 8%
Undecided | 11% 11% 15%
January 26-27, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 780 likely Republican caucus voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Party

Base |Republican|Independent

Trump/Rubio/Cruz

Donald Trump | 36% 35% 38%

Marco Rubio|25% 25% 27%

Ted Cruz|31% 32% 23%

Not sure| 8% 8% 12%

Party
Base |Republican|Independent
Cruz/Trump

Ted Cruz|47% 47% 44%

Donald Trump [ 40% 40% 37%

Not sure|13% 12% 19%

Party

Base Republicanllndependent

Bush Favorability

Favorable|38% 40% 30%

Unfavorable | 48% 47% 50%

Not sure|14% 13% 21%
Party

Base |Republican|Independent

Carson Favorability

Favorable|72% 73% 65%
Unfavorable|20% 21% 19%
Not sure| 8% 6% 16%
January 26-27, 2016 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 780 likely Republican caucus voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Jr Public Policy
Polling

Party

Base |Republican|Independent

Cruz Favorability

Favorable [ 56% 59% 43%

Unfavorable|35% 33% 46%

Not sure| 9% 8% 11%
Party

Base Republicanllndependent

Rubio Favorability

Favorable|57% 57% 53%

Unfavorable|32% 32% 32%

Not sure|11% 10% 15%
Party

Base |Republican|Independent

Trump Favorability

Favorable [ 50% 51% 46%

Unfavorable|44% 44% 44%

Not sure| 6% 5% 10%
Party

Base Republicanllndependent

Christie Favorability

Favorable|36% 36% 35%
Unfavorable|51% 52% 48%
Not sure|13% 12% 17%
January 26-27, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 780 likely Republican caucus voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Jr Public Policy
Polling

Party

Base |Republican|Independent

Fiorina Favorability

Favorable|53% 54% 49%

Unfavorable|34% 34% 29%

Not sure|14% 12% 22%
Party

Base Republicanllndependent

Gilmore Favorability

Favorable| 6% 5% 8%

Unfavorable [ 50% 52% 40%

Not sure|45% 43% 51%
Party

Base |Republican|Independent

Huckabee Favorability

Favorable [ 60% 65% 39%

Unfavorable|28% 26% 40%

Not sure|12% 10% 20%
Party

Base Republicanllndependent

Kasich Favorability

Favorable|28% 28% 24%
Unfavorable | 45% 46% 42%
Not sure|27% 26% 34%
January 26-27, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 780 likely Republican caucus voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Jr Public Policy
Polling

Party

Base |Republican|Independent

Paul Favorability

Favorable|37% 35% 48%

Unfavorable | 46% 49% 33%

Not sure| 16% 15% 19%
Party

Base Republicanllndependent

Santorum Favorability

Favorable|43% 45% 36%

Unfavorable | 39% 39% 38%

Not sure|18% 16% 27%
Party

Base |Republican|Independent

Branstad Favorability

Favorable | 62% 65% 47%

Unfavorable|26% 24% 37%

Not sure|12% 11% 17%
Party

Base Republicanllndependent

Vander Plaats

Favorability
Favorable|31% 35% 17%
Unfavorable|32% 31% 32%
Not sure|37% 34% 51%
January 26-27, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 780 likely Republican caucus voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Party

Base |Republican|Independent

Palin Favorability

Favorable|45% 47% 36%
Unfavorable|40% 37% 51%
Not sure|15% 16% 13%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65

Caucus Vote
Republican caucus|100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Age

18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65

Republican Primary
Jeb Bush| 4% 2% 3% 4% 6%

Ben Carson| 9% 9% 10% 8% 10%
Chris Christie| 2% - 3% 3% 1%
Ted Cruz|23% 18% 27% 21% 24%
Carly Fiorina| 3% 6% 3% 2% 3%
Jim Gilmore| 1% 2% - 1% 1%
Mike Huckabee| 4% - 2% 6% 4%
John Kasich| 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Rand Paul| 4% 16% 9% 2% 1%
Marco Rubio|14% 13% 9% 16% 14%
Rick Santorum| 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Donald Trump([31% 21% 29% 33% 31%
Undecided| 2% 10% 2% 1% 2%

January 26-27, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 780 likely Republican caucus voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Age

18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65

Committed to Choice
Yes/No

Firmly committed to|69% 54% 62% 74% 69%
your current choice

It's possible you'll[31% 46% 38% 26% 31%
change your mind
between now and the
primary

Age

18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65

Republican Primary
Second Choice

Jeb Bush| 6% 10% 4% 8% 4%
Ben Carson|12% 10% 14% 12% 12%
Chris Christie| 5% - 3% 5% 8%
Ted Cruz(16% 19% 13% 18% 15%
Carly Fiorina| 7% 4% 3% 9% 9%

Jim Gilmore| 1% - 1% 1% -
Mike Huckabee| 6% 2% 8% 6% 6%
John Kasich| 4% - 7% 3% 5%

Rand Paul| 4% 2% 6% 4% 2%
Marco Rubio|16% 11% 14% 17% 17%
Rick Santorum| 3% 7% 4% 3% 2%
Donald Trump| 8% 12% 8% 6% 9%
Undecided|11% 23% 16% 8% 10%

January 26-27, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 780 likely Republican caucus voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



] Public Policy

Polling

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Trump/Rubio/Cruz
Donald Trump|36% 39% 31% 38% 36%
Marco Rubio[25% 17% 19% 29% 27%
Ted Cruz(31% 37% 38% 27% 29%
Not sure| 8% 8% 12% 6% 9%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Cruz/Trump
Ted Cruz(47% 51% 54% 45% 43%
Donald Trump[40% 39% 34% 42% 42%
Not sure{13% 10% 12% 13% 15%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Bush Favorability
Favorable|38% 37% 32% 37% 44%
Unfavorable[48% 39% 53% 50% 42%
Not sure|[14% 23% 15% 13% 14%

January 26-27, 2016

survey of 780 likely Republican caucus voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Carson Favorability
Favorable| 72% 61% 68% 73% 76%
Unfavorable[20% 30% 24% 21% 14%
Not sure| 8% 10% 7% 6% 9%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|56% 53% 56% 56% 56%
Unfavorable|35% 39% 33% 36% 35%
Not sure| 9% 7% 10% 8% 10%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Rubio Favorability
Favorable|57% 50% 48% 58% 62%
Unfavorable|32% 36% 39% 32% 27%
Not sure(11% 14% 14% 10% 11%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Trump Favorability
Favorable[50% 46% 43% 52% 53%
Unfavorable[44% 52% 47% 44% 39%
Not sure| 6% 2% 10% 4% 8%

January 26-27, 2016

survey of 780 likely Republican caucus voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Christie Favorability
Favorable|36% 18% 23% 38% 46%
Unfavorable[51% 60% 63% 50% 42%
Not sure{13% 22% 15% 11% 11%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|53% 31% 51% 56% 56%
Unfavorable[34% 46% 30% 34% 31%
Not sure(14% 23% 19% 10% 13%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Gilmore Favorability
Favorable| 6% 4% 3% 8% 4%
Unfavorable|50% 43% 43% 52% 53%
Not sure[45% 52% 54% 40% 43%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|60% 36% 50% 65% 67%
Unfavorable[28% 40% 36% 25% 23%
Not sure|[12% 23% 14% 9% 10%

January 26-27, 2016

survey of 780 likely Republican caucus voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




] Public Policy

Polling

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Kasich Favorability
Favorable|28% 17% 22% 27% 36%
Unfavorable[45% 45% 39% 50% 41%
Not sure|[27% 38% 39% 23% 23%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Paul Favorability
Favorable|37% 42% 52% 34% 31%
Unfavorable|46% 38% 36% 50% 50%
Not sure[16% 19% 12% 16% 19%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Santorum Favorability
Favorable|43% 32% 36% 48% 43%
Unfavorable|39% 42% 42% 38% 37%
Not sure[18% 26% 22% 14% 19%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Branstad Favorability
Favorable[62% 46% 50% 65% 70%
Unfavorable[26% 36% 33% 26% 19%
Not sure|{12% 18% 17% 9% 11%

January 26-27, 2016

survey of 780 likely Republican caucus voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Vander Plaats
Favorability
Favorable|31% 26% 25% 37% 29%
Unfavorable[32% 24% 29% 31% 36%
Not sure|[37% 50% 46% 32% 34%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Palin Favorability
Favorable|45% 36% 36% 51% 44%
Unfavorable[40% 42% 52% 36% 37%
Not sure[15% 23% 12% 13% 19%

January 26-27, 2016

survey of 780 likely Republican caucus voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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